## EAST PENNARD PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Serving East Pennard, Wraxall, Stone, Parbrook, Huxham, Hembridge and Little Pennard since 1894.

Members of East Pennard Parish Council are hereby summoned to the meeting of East Pennard Parish Council to be held at **7.30pm on Thursday 28<sup>th</sup> March 2024 in the Village Hall** 

## **PUBLIC PARTICIPATION**

Opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council

## **AGENDA**

- Apologies
- 2) Minutes of Last Meeting
- 3) Matters Arising
- 4) Financial Report
- 5) Planning Applications:
  - i) Evercreech Junction 2024/0352/FUL *Erection of 3 additional free-standing lighting column/lamp posts*
  - ii) Evercreech Junction 2024/0374/VRC *Application to remove Condition 4 of planning approval 2019/2006/FUL*
  - iii) Hillview, Parbrook 2024/0129/HSE *Proposed single storey rear, kitchen extension, first floor extension over existing, attached garage. Conversion of garage to habitable space.*
  - iv) Pennard House 2024/0463/HSE Remove existing conservatory and replace with new
  - v) Pennard House 2024/0464/LBC Remove existing conservatory and replace with new
  - vi) Pembrooke House 2024/0491/HSE *Demolition of single storey parts including porch and erection of extensions and alterations*
- 6) Shooting Ground
- 7) Glastonbury Festival
- 8) Village Hall
- 9) Correspondence
- 10) Date of Next Meeting

Clerk's details: Hilary Tripp, Little House, East Pennard, Shepton Mallet, Somerset BA4 6UA Tel. 01749 860393 clerkeppc@gmail.com